

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20603/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in RSA No. 1394/1977 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMI LAL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANK CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and amending the cause title

and description of parties & appropriate orders and Directions and exemption from filing O.T. and

with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA Nos.4&5(for amending the Cause title & the description of parties

/Directions

Heard counsel for the parties.

We grant time to the counsel for the petitioners to verify the facts
and to satisfy himself

that he has been duly instructed by his client, and that no fraud has been committed upon him
or the

Court. Put up after 3 weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay D

hawan)

Court Master

Court Master